CY2XF33
High-Performance LVDS Oscillator With
Frequency Margining – Pin Control
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *E  Revised June 13, 2011
Features
■ Low jitter crystal oscillator (XO)
■ Less than 1 ps typical RMS phase jitter

more information.
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2XF33FLXCT Field programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2XF33FLXIT Field programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2XF33LXC700T[8] Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD – tape and reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
Part Number[9] Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2XF33LXCxxxT Factory configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2XF33LXIxxxT Factory configured 6-Pin ceramic LCC SMD – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Ordering Code Definitions
T = Tape and Reel
Customer Specific Code
Temperature Range: C = Commercial, I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package type
Part identifier
Family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
xxCY xxx  TL X xxx X
Notes
8. Device configuration details are described in the “Application-Specific Factory Configurations” on page 4.
9. “xxx” is a factory assigned code that identifies the programming option.For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales Representative.
CY2XF33
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *E Page 9 of 12
Package Drawings and Dimensions
Figure 8.  6-Pin 3.2 × 5.0 mm Ceramic LCC LZ06A
.
BOTTOM VIEW
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
5.0
3.2
0.50 1.30 Max
4 6
13
TYP.
TYP.
2.54 TYP.
0.64 TYP.
1.2
 TY
P.
0.45 REF.
0.1
0 R
EF
.
0.20 R REF.
0.10 R REF.
2
5
INDEX
0.32 R
1.2
7
TY
P.
9
10 7
8
Dimensions in mm
General Tolerance:  ± 0.15MM
Kyocera dwg ref  KD-VA6432-A
Package Weight ~ 0.12 grams
001-10044-*A
CY2XF33
Document Number: 001-53148 Rev. *E Page 10 of 12
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CLKOUT clock output
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor